that the below described immovableproperty mortgagedto the secured creditor, the physical possession

of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of the Malkapur Urban Co-op Bank Ltd Malkapur, will

be sold by invites bids/offers in sealed envelopes (Accompanied with EMD)for realization of debts of

Rs.1,65,71,957/- (Rs. One Crore Sixty Five Lakh Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven Only )as

on 30/06/2022 plus interest, cost, charges, onward due to the Bank for recovery of Loan account of

borrower 1]Mr. VIjay Atmaram Wasnik Prop of M/s Wasnik Trading Company Address: Shop No. 03,

Mahalaxmi Market, Ambedkar Chowk, Tg-Karanja, Dist.